

31909-1-III  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED  
JAN 17, 2017  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TASHIA STUART,

Appellant.

---

DIRECT APPEAL  
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

---

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

---

Respectfully submitted:  
SHAWN P. SANT  
Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney's Office  
1016 North 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue  
Pasco, WA 99301  
(509) 545-3543

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	1
II. <u>ISSUE</u> .....	1
III. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u> .....	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	5
A. <u>The Superior Court Did Not Abuse         Its Discretion in Imposing LFO's</u> .....	5
B. <u>This Court Should Impose Appellate Costs         On The Defendant If The State         Substantially Prevails On Appeal</u> .....	8
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

*Association Collectors v. King County*,  
194 Wash. 25, 76 P.2d 998 (1938)..... 11

*Hall v. American National Plastics. Inc.*,  
73 Wn.2d 203, 437 P.2d 693 (1968) ..... 10

*In re Dill*,  
60 Wn.2d 148, 372 P.2d 541 (1962) ..... 10

*Ramsdell v. Ramsdell*,  
47 Wash. 444, 92 P. 278 (1907)..... 10

*Rettkowski v. Dep't of Ecology*,  
128 Wn.2d 508, 910 P.2d 462 (1996) ..... 11

*State v. Blank*,  
131 Wn.2d 230, 930 P.2d 1213 (1997) ..... 8, 9

*State v. Blazina*,  
182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015) ..... 5, 7

*Tyree v. General Insurance Co.*,  
64 Wn.2d 748, 394 P.2d 222 (1964) ..... 10

*Water Dist. No. 111 v. Moore*,  
65 Wn.2d 392, 397 P.2d 845 (1964) ..... 10

Statutes and Rules

Page No.

GR 34.....	7, 12
Laws of 2015, ch. 26, sec. 22.....	12
RAP 14.1.....	9
RAP 14.2.....	10
RCW 10.01.160.....	7, 8
RCW 10.73.150.....	9
RCW 10.73.160.....	8, 9, 12

Secondary Authority

ABA Criminal Justice Standard 21-2.3, <i>ABA Standards for Criminal Justice: Prosecution and Defense Function</i> , 3d ed. (1993).....	10
